

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30498/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WP No. 31272/2008

C. SRI SHASHI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30499 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A.Ranganadhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time granted for filing counter  
affidavit. Rejoinder, if any may be filed within four  
weeks thereafter, without further extension.

List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[M.S. NEGI]  
COURT MASTER